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Wireless 10m Pet Immune PIR Detector
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Diagram References

PCB Overview
LED Indications

HIKVISION

EN50131-2-4:2008
EN50131-1:2006+A1:2009
Security Grade &SG)Z
Environmental Class(EC)IV

Microwave Adjustment:0m to 15m
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AREEEEEBENA

Dip Switched 1-4
Registration

Please register the device within 90 seconds after it being powered on.

Register Locally

1. Make the security control panel enter the registration mode.

2. Register the detector: Hold the registration key until the three LEDs flash
alternately. The green LED will flash 8 times if the registration is finished.
3. Communication Test: Release the TEMPER spring to trigger the alarm.
Note: The distance between the security control panel and the detector

should be less than 50 cm.

Initialize the Detector

1. Remove the battery to power the detector off.

2. 5s later, hold the registration key and reinstall the battery to power the
detector on at the same time to make the three LEDs start flashing alternately.
Release the registration key while the three LEDs flash once together.

Signal Strength Test

Inserting the Fixed Mask or Flexible Mask
Flexible Mask Adjustment(1)
Flexible Mask Adjustment(2)

10m Lens Diagram

Wall Mounting Bracket & Adapter
Wall Mounting Bracket

Fixed Bracket

Guidelines

Technical Specification

2x3.0V
Lithium
4700mAh
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Detectors Technical C|

Detection Range

Detection Angle

Detection Zones

78 zones and 5 planes

Detection Speed

0.25-3m/s

Mounting Height

1.8-2.4m

Two-way Wireless Technology

Yes

Blue Wave

Yes

Dual Element Pyroelectric Sensor

Yes

Tamper Protection

Front, rear, and bracket tamper signal input

Intergrated Walk Test Buzzer

Yes

Separated LED Indication

Top: Microwave, PIR 1 and alarm

Bottom: PIR 2

Signal Strength Indicators (SSI)

Yes

3 Microwave Frequencies to Avoid Interference

Yes

Digital Floating Tl )

Yes

Plastic Housing

Polycarbonate

Animal Immunity

10kg

Optics

Sealed

Adjustable Sensitivity

High or low range

0.4mm HDPE in lens area

Lens

UV compensated

Detection Method

Tri-Signal Detection Logic

Sensor

2 low noise dual element passive infrared sensors and a microwave doppler unit

Environmental and

Operating Features

Weatherproof

IP55 rated

Certified Operating

25C ~+60 C (Certified)

Physical Dimensions(H x W x D)

180mm x 80mm x 105mm
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BOTTOM PIR
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Top PIR Activated
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Microwave Activated
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Bottom PIR Activated
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Alarm / Allarme

- O

Approx: 10m

Weight 5008
Electrical & battery
on Frequency 868MHz, FM transceiver
Range in Open Space 800m
Battery Type 2x3V Lithium battery (included)

Acces:

sories

Rotatable Wall Mounted

Yes — additional wall and fixed brackets available

Fixed Wall Mounted

Yes — additional wall and fixed brackets available

Ceiling Mounted

Yes — additional wall and fixed brackets available separately

Battery

Additional Battery available

Battery Information

A

The batteries supplied have been chosen to provide long service life whilst,
for safety reasons, having limited output current.

The battery leads must be connected for operation. When disposing of the
; product, the battery must be removed and disposed of separately in
(% accordance with the local regulations.
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% 10.515 GHz — 10.515 GHz

v/10.515 GHz — 10.525/10.535 GHz

Product Information

User Manual

COPYRIGHT © 2018 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of
Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to

be “Hikvision”).

This user manual (hereinafter referred to be “the Manual”) cannot be reproduced,changed,
translated, or distributed, partislly or wholly, by any means, without the prior written permission
of Hikvision.

Unless otherwise stipulated, Hikvision does not make any warranties, guarantees or
representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

This manual is applicable to detector.

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images
and all other information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information
contained in the

Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons.

Please find the latest version in the company website (http://overseas.hikvision.com/en/).
Please use this user manual under the guidance of professionals.

Trademarks Acknowledgement

HIKVISION and other Hikvision’s trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various
jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their

respective owners.

with“CE”and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European
standards listed under the RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive

c € This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked
2011/65/EU.

of the electrical products life,it should not be disposed of with household
waste. Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local Authority
or retailer for recycling advice in your country.

This product operates in a
European non-harmonised
frequency band

ﬁ For electrical products sold within the European Community. At the end
|
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FRANCAIS
Références du schéma

PORTUGUES
Referéncias do diagrama

ITALIANO

ESPANOL
Referencias del diagram

Vue d'ensemble du PCB

LED indicatrices

Ajustement des micro-ondes: 0 a 15 m
)

'
. e Frangais . .
DESACTIVE  ACTIVER

Inscription
Veuillez inscrire I'appareil dans un délai de 90 secondes —
aprés sa mise en route. DEL désactivé [ dm% Voyants allumés
el

Inscription locale
. - BI désactive N 6
1. Accéder au mode inscription sur le panneau de uzzer desacive [ ljl Buzzer activé

commande de sécurité. PIR supérieur [ uljl PIR supérieur

2. Inscription du détecteur : Maintenez enfoncée la BASSE HAUTE
RN . PIR inférieur PIR inférieur

touche d’inscription jusqu’a ce que les trois voyants Am HAUTE

BASSE

clignotent en alternance. Le voyant vert clignotera 8
fois si I'inscription est terminée.

3. Test de communication : Relachez le ressort anti-sabotage pour déclencher I'alarme.

Remarque : La distance entre le panneau de commande sécurité et le détecteur doit étre inférieure a 50 cm.

Initialisation du détecteur

1. Retirez la batterie pour éteindre le détecteur.

2. 5secondes plus tard, maintenez enfoncée la touche d’inscription et réinstallez |a batterie pour mettre en route
le détecteur en méme temps pour que les trois voyants commencent a clignoter en alternance. Relachez la
touche d’inscription pendant que les trois voyants clignotent une fois ensemble.

@ Test de force du signal

Insérer un masque fixe ou flexible

H Ajustement du masque flexible (1)

El Ajustement du masque flexible (2)

fli Schéma de l'objectif 10 m

Support de montage mural et adaptateur
Support de montage mural

Support fixe

@ Directives

Spécifications techniques

Caractéristiques techniques du détecteur

Portée de détection : 10 m

Angle de détection : 90°

Zones de détection : 78 zones et 5 plans

Vitesse de détection : 0,25-3 m/s

Hauteur de fixation : 1,8-2,4 m

Technologie bidirectionnelle sans fil

Technologie Blue Wave

Capteur pyroélectrique a deux éléments

Protection anti-sabotage Entrée du signal antisabotage avant, arriére et support
Avertisseur de test de fonctionnement intégré

Indication lumineuse séparée Partie supérieure : Micro-ondes, PIR 1 et alarme | Partie inférieure : PIR 2
Indicateurs de puissance du signal (SSI)

3 fréquences micro-ondes pour éviter les interférences

Technologie a seuils flottants indépendants numériques (IFT)

Boitier en plastique : Polycarbonate

Immunité aux animaux : 10 kg

Optiques : Scellées

Sensibilité réglable : Plage élevée ou basse ; HDPE de 0,4 mm dans la zone de I'objectif
Lentille : UV compensé

Méthode de détection : Logique de détection a trois signaux

Capteur : 2 capteurs infrarouges passifs a deux éléments faible bruit et 1 capteur Doppler a
micro-ondes

Caractéristiques environnementales et de fonctionnement
Résistant aux intempéries : Classé IP55

Température de fonctionnement certifiée : -25 °C a +60 °C (certifiée)
Dimensions physiques (H x L x P) : 180 mm x 80 mm x 105 mm

Poids : 500 g

Caractéristiques électriques et batterie

Fréquence de transmission : Emetteur-récepteur FM (868 MHz)
Portée en espace dégagé : 800 m

Type de batterie : 2 batteries au lithium de 3 V (incluses)

Accessoires
Supports fixes et muraux supplémentaires disponibles séparément
Piles : Batterie supplémentaire disponible séparément

PIRSUPERIEUR  ALARME  MICRO-ONDES
Mise sous tension
Batterie faible

t= = = e

PIR supérieur activé

- /O

Micro-ondes activées

e /O

PIR inférieur activé

s/ e

Alarme

/O

Visdo geral da PCB

Indicagdes dos LEDs

Ajuste do micro-ondas: 0 a 15 m
" '

Registro
Registre o dispositivo dentro de 90 segundos depois de
ele ser ligado.

Registrar localmente

1. Coloque o painel de controle de seguranga no modo
de registro.

2. Registre o detector: mantenha pressionada a tecla
de registro até que os trés LEDs pisquem
alternadamente. O LED verde piscara 8 vezes quando
o registro for concluido.

3. Teste de comunicagdo: solte a mola de VIOLAGAO para acionar o alarme.

Observagdo: a distancia entre o painel de controle de seguranca e o detector deve ser menor do que 50 cm.

Inicializar o detector

1. Remova a bateria para desligar o detector.

2. Cinco segundos depois, mantenha pressionada a tecla de registro e, a0 mesmo tempo, reinstale a bateria para
ligar o detector, o que fard com que os trés LEDs comecem a piscar alternadamente. Solte a tecla de registro
quando os trés LEDs piscarem juntos ao mesmo tempo.

LEDs DESLIGADOS [ LEDs LIGADOS

Campainha DESLIGADA [ Campainha LIGADA

PIR superior
ALTO
PIR inferior
ALTO

PIR superior [
BAIXO

PIR inferior [
BAIXO

@ Teste de intensidade do sinal

Inserir a mascara fixa ou a mascara flexivel

H Ajuste da mascara flexivel (1)

El Ajuste da mascara flexivel (2)

fly Diagrama da lente de 10 m

Suporte e adaptador para montagem na parede
Suporte para montagem na parede

Suporte fixo

@ Instrucées

Especificacado técnica

Caracteristicas técnicas do detector

Faixa de detec¢do: 10 m

Angulo de detecggo: 90°

Zonas de detecgdo: 78 zonas e 5 planos

Velocidade de detecgdo: 0,25 a3 m/s

Altura de montagem: 1,8a2,4m

Tecnologia bidirecional sem fio

Tecnologia Blue Wave

Sensor piroelétrico de elemento duplo

Protecdo antiviolagdo: entrada de sinal de violagdo frontal, traseira e do suporte
Campainha integrada de teste de caminhada

Indicagdes de LED separadas: superior: micro-ondas, PIR 1 e alarme; inferior: PIR 2
Indicadores de intensidade de sinal (SSI)

Trés frequéncias de micro-ondas para evitar interferéncias

Tecnologia de limite flutuante independente (IFT) digital

Invélucro pléstico: policarbonato

Imunidade a animais: 10 kg

Optica: selado

Sensibilidade ajustdvel: faixa maior ou menor; HDPE de 0,4 mm na area da lente
Lente: compensagdo UV

Método de detecgdo: légica de detecgdo de trés sinais

Sensor: dois sensores infravermelhos passivos de duplo elemento e baixo ruido e uma unidade
doppler de micro-ondas

Caracteristicas ambientais e operacionais

Exposi¢do ao tempo: classificagdo IP55

Temperatura certificada de operagdo: -25 °C a +60 °C (certificado)
Dimensdes fisicas (A x L x P): 180 mm x 80 mm x 105 mm

Peso: 500 g

Componentes elétricos e bateria

Frequéncia de transmissdo: 868 MHz, transmissor de FM
Alcance em espago aberto: 800 m

Tipo de bateria: 2 x baterias de 3 V de litio (incluidas)

Acessérios
Suportes adicionais de parede e fixo disponiveis separadamente
Bateria: bateria adicional disponivel separadamente

[JAVREEVYY)

PIRSUPERIOR  ALARME  MICRO-ONDAS

Ligando
= a =t
Bateria fraca

= = = fw]

PIR superior ativado

- /O

Micro-ondas ativado

e /O

PIR inferior ativado

e/ e

Alarme

/O

PIRINFERIOR

Panoramica PCB
LED
Regolazione microonde: da0a 15 m
q O
Italiano
e DISATTIVO  ATTIVO
Registrazione
Registrare il dispositivo entro 90 secondi dopo
I'accensione. LED DISATTIVO [ LED ATTIVO
Registrazione locale Cicalino DISATTIVO
1. Entrare in modalita di registrazione del pannello di [~ Cicalino ATTIVO
controllo di sicurezza. :\: superiore [ PIR superiore
2. Registrazione del rilevatore: tenere premuto il tasto S50 ALTO
di registrazione fino a che i tre LED non lampeggiano ;L\RS'S"(;E"WE [ :‘Gg‘f”'“""
alternativamente. Il LED verde lampeggia 8 volte al

termine della registrazione.
3. Test di comunicazione: rilasciare la molla MANOMISSIONE per attivare |'allarme.
Nota: la distanza tra il pannello di controllo di sicurezza e il rilevatore deve essere meno di 50 cm.

Inizializzazione del rilevatore

1. Rimuovere la batteria per spegnere il rilevatore.

2. Dopo 5 secondi, premere il tasto di registrazione e reinstallare |a batteria allo stesso tempo per accendere il
rilevatore e far lampeggiare alternativamente i tre LED. Rilasciare il tasto di registrazione mentre i tre LED
lampeggiano insieme una volta.

Test di potenza del segnale

Inserimento della maschera fissa o flessibile

Regolamento della maschera flessibile (1)

Regolamento della maschera flessibile (2)

Diagramma obiettivo 10 m

Staffa di montaggio a parete e adattatore

Staffa di montaggio a parete

Staffa fissa

Linee guida

FEEEEEENR®

Specifiche tecniche

Caratteristiche tecniche del rilevatore

Area di copertura: 10 m

Angolo di rilevamento: 90°

Zone di rilevamento: 78 zone e 5 piani

Velocita di rilevamento: 0,25-3 m/s

Altezza di montaggio: 1,8-2,4 m

Tecnologia wireless bidirezionale

Tecnologia Blue Wave

Sensore piroelettrico a due elementi

Protezione da manomissioni: ingresso segnale di manomissione anteriore, posteriore e staffa
Suoneria di walk test integrata

Indicatori LED distinti: Parte superiore: microonde, PIR 1 e allarme; inferiore: PIR 2
Indicatore potenza segnale (SSI)

3 frequenze a microonde per evitare interferenze

Tecnologia IFT (Soglia variabile digitale indipendente)

Custodia di plastica: policarbonato

Immunita agli animali: 10 kg

Componenti ottici: sigillati

Sensibilita regolabile: Intervalli elevati o bassi: 0,4 mm HDPE nell'area dell'obiettivo
Obiettivo: con compensazione UV

Metodo di rilevazione: logica di rilevamento a tre segnali

Sensore: 2 sensori agli infrarossi passivi a doppio elemento e basso rumore e un'unita doppler a
microonde

Funzionalita operative e ambientali

Resistenza agenti atmosferici: certificato livello IP55

Temperatura di esercizio certificata: da -25 °C a +60 °C (certificata)
Dimensioni fisiche (A x L x P): 180 mm x 80 mm x 105 mm

Peso: 500 g

Elettricita e batteria

Frequenza di trasmissione: 868 MHz, ricetrasmettitore FM
Portata in spazi aperti: 800 m

Tipo di batteria: 2 batterie al litio da 3 V (incluse)

Accessori
Staffe da parete o fisse supplementari disponibili a parte
Batteria: batteria supplementare disponibile a parte

PIRSUPERIORE  ALLARME  MICROONDE
Accensione
Batteria scarica

= = =l

PIR superiore attivato

- /O

Microonde attivato

e /O

PIR inferiore attivato

/e

Allarme

/O

Vista del PCB
Indicaciones led
Ajuste de microondas: 0 ma 15 m

'
Inglés

' e 8IS DESACTIVADO  ENCENDIDO

Registro

Registre el dispositivo en un periodo de 90 segundos
después de encenderlo. LEDES APAGADOS [
Registrar localmente

1. Asegurese de que el panel de control de seguridad

]LEDES ENCENCIDOS

Timbre APAGADO [ ]T\mbre ENCENDIDO

acceda al modo de registro. PIR superior [ PIR superior
2. Registro del detector: Mantenga pulsado el botén de BAIO AlTo
registro hasta que los tres ledes parpadeen PIR inferior PIR inferior
BAIO ALTO

alternativamente. El led verde parpadeara 8 veces
una vez finalizado el registro.

3. Prueba de comunicacién: Suelte el muelle de MANIPULACION para disparar la alarma.

Nota: La distancia entre el panel de control de seguridad y el detector debe ser menor de 50 cm.

Inicializar el detector

1. Retire la pila para apagar el detector.

2. 5sdespués, mantenga pulsado el botdn de registro y vuelva a insertar la pila para encender el detector al
mismo tiempo para que los tres ledes empiecen a parpadear alternativamente. Suelte el boton de registro
cuando los tres LED parpadeen a la vez.

Prueba de intensidad de seiial

Introducir la mascara fija o flexible
Ajustes de mascara flexible (1)

Ajustes de mascara flexible (2)

Diagrama de las lentes de 10 m

Soporte de montaje en pared y adaptador
Soporte de montaje en pared

Soporte fijado

% Pautas

FEREEEEN&R

Especificaciones técnicas

Campo de deteccién: 10 m

Angulo de deteccion: 90°

Zonas de deteccion: 78 zonas y 5 planos

Velocidad de deteccién: 0,25-3 m/s

Altura de montaje: 1,8-2,4 m

Tecnologia inaldmbrica bidireccional

Tecnologia Blue Wave

Sensor piroeléctrico de elemento dual

Proteccion contra manipulacién: Frontal, trasera y entrada de sefial de manipulacion de soporte
Timbre de prueba integrado

Indicacién led separada: Superior: Microondas, PIR 1y alarma; Inferior: PIR 2
Indicadores de fuerza de sefial (SSI, de sus siglas en inglés)

3 frecuencias de microondas para evitar interferencias

Tecnologia digital de limite flotante independiente (IFT)

Carcasa de plastico: Policarbonato

Inmunidad contra mascotas: 10 kg

Optica: Sellada

Sensibilidad ajustable: Alcance alto o bajo; HDPE de 0,4 mm en el drea de la lente
Lentes: Compensacion UV

Método de deteccion: Ldgica de deteccidn de sefial triple

Sensor: 2 sensores infrarrojos pasivos de doble elemento y bajo ruido y una unidad Doppler microondas

Caracteristicas ambientales y de funcionamiento

Impermeabilidad: Calificacion IP55

Temperatura de funcionamiento certificada: -25 °C a +60 °C (certificado)
Dimensiones fisicas (alto x ancho x profundidad): 180 mm x 80 mm x 105 mm
Peso: 500 g

Electricidad y pila
Frecuencia de transmision: 868 MHz, transmisor FM

Alcance en espacios abiertos: 800 m
Tipo de bateria: 2 pilas de litio de 3 V (incluidas):

Accesorios
Soportes de pared y fijos adicionales disponibles por separado
Bateria: Pila adicional disponible por separado

PIRsuperior  ALARMA  MICROONDAS

Encendido
- /O
Bateria baja

t= = = f

PIR superior activado

- /O

Microondas activado

e /O

PIR inferior activado

/e

Alarma

/O

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd.

No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China
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0630p nevaTHOM nNnatbl
CeBeToaMoaHaA MHAMKALMA

PerynmMpoBKa MUKPOBOJIHOBOIO JAaTHMK;
q"f)'llr"‘:'r;'e'"e';;ﬁng:-l'a'}'éhb pup -

R AT s | @ Pyecknin
Perucrtpauus

3apeructpupyiite ycTpoicTBo B TeueHue 90 cekyH/, nocne

BK/IOYEHUSA NUTaHWS. CaeTonuopan wmaKaLA ams [orTm—
oy 3 [o
JlokanbHas perucTpaumnsa
Symep BB [ o[ Il []oersn
1. BKAKYUTE PEXKIM PErUCTPALIMN Ha NaHeAM ynp:
cucTemoit 6esonacHocTu. Bepiuit naccuambiit MK-gamank [ "’ljl Bepxiui naccuaibii MK-aamumc
o HHIKAR
2. PerucTpauma aatumka: HaxmuTe 1 yaepxusaiite BLICOKAR
s naconao UK A e —
KHOMKY PEr1CTpaLIuy, NOKa TPU CBETOAMOAA He HauHyT | i <[ Il [

muratb noouepeaHo. Koraa peructpaums 6yaet

BbINO/IHEHa, 3e/1eHbIt CBETOAMO/ MUTHET 8 pas.
3. Tecrtuposanue cBasu: OTnycTuTe NpyuHy AaTimka B3/IOMA ana aktusaumm curHana Tpesoru.
MpumeyaHme. PaccTosiHne Mex/ay NaHe/bio yNpasaeH1A CUCTeMON 6e30MacHOCT/ 1 AATYUKOM A0/MKHO 6biTh
meHee 50 cm.

UHUumanusauma paTumka

W3snekuTe GaTapeio ANA BbIKNIOYEHUA AaTYMKE.

2. Yepes 5 ceKyH/ HAXMUTE KHOMKY PerucTpaLmu 1, yaepusas ee, BCTasbTe cHoBa batapeto. Mocne 3toro Tpu
CBETOAMOAA HAYHYT MUTaTb MOOYepeAHO. OTNYCTUTE KHOMKY PErUCTPaLMK, KOTAA BCe TPY CBETOAMOAA MUTHYT
OAMH Pa3s OAHOBPEMEHHO.

i

@ MpoBepKa ypoBHA cMrHana

BcTaBKa PMKCUPOBAHHOM MM TMBKOM MacKu

H PerynmpoBska ru6koi mackm (1)

El PerynmpoBka ru6Koi Macku (2)

fli Cxema 06beKTHBOB, AManasoH 10 m

KpOHLITENH AN HACTEHHOrO MOHTaXa M aganTtep
KpOHIWITENMH A1 HACTEHHOrO MOHTaXa
(OUKCMPOBaHHBIN KPOHILTENH

@ PekomeHaaumm

TexHn4YecKkue XapakKTepUCTUKHU

TexHUYecKne XapaKTePUCTUKMN AaTYMKOB

[lnanasoH obHapykeHua: 10 m

Yron o6HapyeHus: 90°

30Hbl 06HapYKeHUA: 78 30H M 5 NioCKoCTe

CropocTb 06HapyeHus: 0,25-3 m/c

MoHTaHas sbicoTa: 1,8-2,4 m

[ByHanpaeneHHas 6ecnpoBoaHan TexHoNOrMs

TexHonorua Blue Wave

[1BOMHOW 3/1€MEHT NUPO3NEKTPUHECKOTO AaTHMKA

3aluTa OT B3/10Ma: BXOA, CUrHaNA AATHMKOB B310Ma (NepeaHero, 3ajHero 1 KpoHLWTeiHa)
BcTpoeHHbIi 3ymmep TecTa xoAb60i

OTAenbHbIE CBETOAMOAbI: BepX: MUKPOBONHOBbIM AaT4MK, NaccusHbIi MK-4atuuk 1, curHan Tpesoru;
HU3: NaccuBHbIN UK-aatumk 2

NHAMKaTopbl ypoBHA curHana (SSI)

3 4acTOTbl MUKPOBOIHOBOTO U3MY4EHWA ANA NPeAOTBPALLEHNA NOMeX

TexHoNOorMsA UMPpPOBbIX HE3ABUCUMbIX MN/1ABAIOLLMX NOPOTOB

MnacTvkoBbIN Kopnyc: noaMkapboHat

OTCyTCTBME NOMKHBIX CpabaT ¥ npu obHapy A0 JKMBOTHbIX: 10 K&
OnTUKa: repmeTUyHan

Perynupyemas 4yBCTBUTENIbHOCTb: BbICOKUI/HU3KMIT AnanasoH; 0,4 mm HDPE B o61acTv 06bekT1sa
JInH3a: KomneHcauma yabTpadroNeToBoro UsnyveHus

Cnocob6 o6HapyKeHWA: NOr1Ka pacno3HaBaHWsA TPOMHBIM CUTHANOM

[laT4mK: 2 MaNOLYMHbIX MACCUBHbIX MHOPAKPACHbIX AATHUKA C ABONHbLIM 31€MEHTOM U
MWKPOBOJIHOBbI JOMNNIEPOBCKUIA AATUMK

KCnAyaTauUMOHHbIE XapaKTEPUCTUKU U XaPAKTEPUCTUKN cpesbl

3almTa OT NOroAHbIX YCN0BUIA: YpOBEHb 3aLuuTbl IPS5

CepTuduumposaHHan pabouan TemnepaTtypa: oT -25 g0 +60 °C (cepTuduumposaHo)
®usmnyeckme pasmepsl (B x LU x I): 180 mm x 80 mm x 105 mm

Macca: 500 r

nekTponurtanue u 6arapes

Yacrota nepegaun: 868 Mru, FM

[lanbHOCTb AECTBMA Ha OTKPLITOM NpocTpaHcTae: 800 m
Tun 6aTapeu: 2 iutuesble 6atapen, 3 B (npunaratotcs)

BcnomoratenbHoe o6opyaosaHue
[ONONHWTE/IbHbIE HACTEHHbIE U PUKCUPOBAHHbIE KPOHLLUTEHHbI NOCTABAAKTCA OTAE/bHO
Batapes: [JonoNHWUTEbHYIO BaTapero MOXKHO NPUOBPECTH OTAENbHO

T

BrsioveHne nma»y
Batapes paspsxeHa
AKTUBMPOBAH BEPXHNIA
naccveHblit UK-gatimk
AKTMBMPOBaH
MMKPOBO/HOBBIA AATYMK
AKTUBMPOBAH HIKHMI
naccvenbiin UK-gatimk

s/ e

CurHan Tpesoru
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Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd.

No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China
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